RESOLUTION R:183-2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF 2023-2024 JUNKYARD LICENSE FROM THOMAS GABRYSIAK TO JUNKYARD NEAR ME

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 169-6 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Junkyard Licenses shall be transferable to another person, firm, association, partnership, corporation or location; and

WHEREAS, the Township Clerk has received from Junkyard Near Me a Junkyard License application and transfer fee for the transfer of the 2023-2024 Junkyard License, issued to Thomas Gabrysiak, for the property 317 N. Tuckahoe Road, Block 12901, Lot 27; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Code Enforcement, William G. Sebastian, has reviewed the application; and

WHEREAS, upon careful consideration by Township Council and by the recommendation of the Director of Code Enforcement, it has been determined that the transfer of the license for the applicant referenced above shall be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe that Junkyard Near Me has been granted the transfer of the 2023-2024 Junkyard License, expiring at midnight on December 1, 2024.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe on June 26, 2024.

	TOWNSHIP OF MONROE	
	CNCL. PRES. CHELSEA VALCOURT	
ATTEST:		
Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC		

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on the 26th day of June 2024 in the Municipal Complex located at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

RESOLUTION R:183-2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF 2023-2024 JUNKYARD LICENSE FROM THOMAS GABRYSIAK TO JUNKYARD NEAR ME

ROLL CALL VOTE

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Adams				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. Heverly				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Pres. Valcourt				
Tally:				